
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 
RESOLUTION 

 
 

Authorizing A Contract with GTBM, Inc. to Provide Electronic Ticketing Software Under the 
Department of Public Safety 

 

WHEREAS, in June of 2011, the Township Council approved Resolution 182-6.11, authorizing a 
contract with GTBM, Inc. to provide electronic ticketing software and services for the Public 
Safety Department, along with associated hardware and maintenance, for a period of two years 
and included 20 in-car units; and  

WHEREAS, in August of 2013, the Township Council approved Resolution 234-8.13, authorizing a 
new contract with GTBM, Inc. for electronic ticketing services for a period of three years, ending 
February 28, 2017, and included an additional four devices totaling 24 units; and 

WHEREAS, in March of 2017, the Township Council approved Resolution 84-3.17, authorizing the 
most recent contract with GTBM, Inc. for electronic ticketing services for a period of two years, 
ending April 1, 2019, which included 24 units, the amount of $1.60 per ticket and a commitment 
of 20,000 tickets/year issued; and 

WHEREAS, in December of 2019, the Township Council approved Resolution 321-12.19, 
authorizing the most recent contract with GTBM, Inc. for electronic ticketing services for a period 
of three years, ending December 31, 2022, which included 24 units, the amount of $1.60 per 
ticket and a commitment of 15,000 tickets/year issued; and 

WHEREAS, on June 26, 2023 pursuant to Resolution 211-6.23, the Township Council authorized 
an agreement with GTBM Inc. for electronic ticketing services maintaining 24 in-car units with a 
five-year contract term beginning January 1, 2023 and an amount not-to-exceed $75,600.00; and  

WHEREAS, the Command Staff has advised authorizing an increase of $30,000.00 to the current 
contract amount due to an increase in tickets issued per year; and  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 28th day of July 2025, that the Township Council of 
the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize an amendment to the agreement with 
GTBM Inc. for electronic ticketing services with an increase of $30,000.00 to the current 
authorization for a revised authorization amount of $105,600.00. 

 

 



TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 
RESOLUTION 

 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds in the amount of 

$7,500.00 are available in FY26 Police Professional Services OE Account 6-01-25-240-999-200 for services and the 

total additionally authorized amount will become available upon the adoption of the FY26 Budget. Contract 

PRO23057 

 

 

______________________________   ______________________________  
Cavel S. Gallimore     Joseph Battaglia 
Chief Financial Officer     Chief of Police    
        
 
______________________________   ______________________________ 
Justine Progebin     Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney 
Business Administrator     Approved as to legal form 
   
 

COUNCIL MEMBER MOT SEC YES NO ABSENT ABSTAIN 
RICH       
HUTCHINSON       
MEHTA       
DAVIS       
SOCIO       
GUADAGNINO       


